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Message from Dr. Jordan
Dear SCS Family,
Happy Friday! Recently, I traveled to
Lynchburg, Virginia, for the ACSI Head of
School Conference, where I was reminded to
focus on who our students will be 5,000 years
from now. In other words, we’re called to
keep an eternal perspective at the heart of
everything we do. I’m deeply grateful that 

Looking ahead, we’ll soon share details about our 2025–
2026 Annual Fund, which will focus on enhancing our
classrooms, strengthening campus security, and
beautifying our campus through some landscaping
projects.
It’s an honor to partner with you! My door is always open
if I can serve you in any way. Have a wonderful weekend!
As always, “Go Lions!”
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SCS is a place where we nurture not only each student’s
mind and body, but also their eternal soul. Colossians
3:2 reminds us, “Set your minds on things that are
above, not on things that are on earth.”
Page 3 of the newsletter contains some exciting updates
as we complete our 2024–25 Annual Fund. Over the past
few months, we’ve carefully stewarded the remaining
funds to make meaningful improvements—our gym
renovation is complete, and our weight room will receive
a full update over Christmas break. Your generosity has
made these projects possible. Thank you! Your giving has
strengthened not just our facilities, but also the daily
experiences of our students who learn, grow, and
compete in these spaces. Our facilities are simply tools—
means to the greater mission of training students to
think, live, love, and lead as followers of Christ.
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Please reach out if you have any questions or concerns with
which I can help. Lastly, remember to choose JOY! 
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Lower School News - Principal Corson
I pray that everyone has had a great week. The
arctic blast on Monday and Tuesday was a little hint
of the fast-approaching winter months. I know I
personally am going to try to get outside and enjoy
the few remaining days of 70 degree temperatures
and sunshine this weekend.
A special note that chapel next Tuesday, November 18th will begin
at 8:30 and will end at 9:15. This time change is twofold. First, 
this will give our kindergarten students plenty of time to prepare
for their special Thanksgiving presentation. Second, we want to
help with the congestion of chapel release and WABC preschool
drop-off. Our ultimate goal is to keep everyone safe, which
includes preschool students and parents/grandparents leaving
chapel service. We will pilot this time change for next week, and
after collecting feedback from the WABC preschool and SCS
staff, we will then make an informed decision of how to proceed
with our Tuesday Chapel time. Please take special note of this
adjusted time. We invite everyone to support our kindergarten
students as they lead pledges and be our guest presenters
for the day.

4th
Grade

Field Trip
to

Ft. Dobbs



MON-Regular, TUES-Chapel, WED-Regular, THUR-Regular, FRI-Turkey Bowl
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Monday, November 17th:
Varsity Girls vs. Lee Park Prep @ 5:30
Varsity Boys vs. Lee Park Prep @ 7:00

Home - Blue Away - Red
Athletics & Upper School News

US SCHEDULE 11/17 - 11/21

Tuesday, November 18th:
7/8 Girls vs. Salem Baptist @ 4:00
7/8 Boys vs. Salem Baptist @ 5:00

Thursday, November 20th:
JV Boys vs. Tabernacle Christian @ 4:00

Varsity Girls vs. Tabernacle Christian @ 5:30
Varsity Boys vs. Tabernacle Christian @ 7:00

Looking for Christmas gifts for your
children? Why not SCS spirit wear?

1  Place Spirit wear is having a
HOLIDAY SALE now through 
st

December 10th! 
20% off sitewide! Free shipping on
orders over $75. Get your students
something they will actually want 
to wear! Or, order something for 

yourself to show off your Lion pride!

CLICK HERE TO ORDER

Friday, November 21st:
5/6 Boys vs. Concordia Christian @ 4:00
7/8 Girls vs. Concordia Christian @ 5:00
7/8 Boys vs. Concordia Christian @ 6:00
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Basketball ScheduleBasketball Schedule

https://1stplacespiritwear.com/schools/NC/Statesville/Statesville+Christian+School?utm_source=shortcode&utm_medium=affiliate&utm_campaign=school-direct


TURKEY BOWL
GAMES 2025

FRIDAY, NOV. 21

Middle School Schedule

1  Block: 8:00 - 8:40st

2  Block: 8:50 - 9:30
nd

4  Block: 9:40 - 10:20
th

5  Block: 10:30 - 11:10
th

11:25 boys game/girls lunch

12:05 girls game/boys lunch

After the MS games, MS

students will watch the 

HS games!

A special lunch will be served to
upper school students on TurkeyBowl Day for those who pre-ordered.If your child did not order, they willneed to pack a lunch. We will take

orders until Nov. 18th.
CLICK HERE TO ORDER

Parents are welcome to join us for the 20  anniversary of the games!th

High School Schedule1  Block: 8:00 - 8:55

st

2  Block: 9:00 - 9:55

nd

3  Block: 10:00 - 10:55

rd

4  Block: 11:00 - 11:55

th

12:00 - 12:45Girls changeBoys eat lunch12:45 - 1:20Girls game1:30 - 2:05Boys gameGirls eat lunch2:15 - 2:50Faculty/Alumni vs.11  & 12  grade boys

th
th
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSff3DqASpgMDMSgpfSENrvXX6C2BjQqUoEpcoX0_HiTLxIYPg/viewform?usp=header


HELP US MAKE A DIFFERENCE!

The junior girls are teaming up with YOUR WORLD APPAREL to sponsor a
clothing drive November 10  through December 7 . Please donate WARM

clothing (pants, shirts, sweaters, hoodies, jackets) that are gently used and
washed. Donations do not need to be bagged. All donated clothing will be

distributed to local shelters and charities.

th th

DROP OFF LOCATIONS:
Kester Building Foyer

Miller Building Cafeteria

Clothing Drive
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6 - 1 2  
G R A D E

S T U D E N T S
A N D  S T A F F
P R E S E N T :

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER  15  @ 6:00 PMTH

WABC FELLOWSHIP HALL
Any donation amount is GREATLY appreciated at the door!
All proceeds will go toward the SCS Theater Department.

Come out for a great night of music, drama, dance, and
some fun surprises! Bring the whole family!
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We all experience times of suffering, but we do not suffer
without hope. It is the completion of the cycle, where we look

to God our Father to exchange our sorrows for joy. In turn, we
can bring comfort to others and give all the glory to God.

Message from the Prayer Warriors
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We invite everyone who has a heart for prayer to join the PTF/SCS
Prayer Warriors on Friday mornings at 8:00AM in the Upper School

Conference Room. If you have a special prayer request, contact your
Class Ambassador (listed under the PTF section of the website), the

SCS Faculty, or place your request in the designated boxes on
campus (elementary office and upper school information table). 

You may also send an email to SCSPrayerteam@gmail.com. 

Praise be to the God and Father of our Lord Jesus Christ, 
the Father of compassion and the God of all comfort, who

comforts us in all our troubles, so that we can comfort those
in any trouble with the comfort we ourselves receive from God

(2 Corinthians 1:3-4).

This Week’s Prayer Focus:
COMFORT ONE ANOTHER

Prayer Focus for SCS Faculty: 
Elementary Art: Rachel Shufelt

Elementary Music/Computer: Hannah Parks

Throughout this past year, we have seen the SCS Community
show up strongly to love on and comfort our beloved Miss

Rodriguez. In that process, we have all felt that overflow of
love. It was so sweet to hear her speak with joyful anticipation

of her destination, her classroom in heaven, and getting “fancy
schmancy for my Jesus.” She knew where she was going and
that is what brings us comfort to smooth over our sadness.

But comfort does not come from flippant phrases like “do not
worry” or even “God has a plan” – what brings true comfort is

pointing out that our hope is in our future eternal home in
Heaven, promised to all who have placed their trust in Him.

The threads of compassion are weaved in the foundation of our
school uniting us as a “family.” Even through pain and sorrow,

the God of all comfort has allowed His comfort to pass through
each of us to one another.

mailto:SCSPrayerteam@gmail.com


Elementary Staff Listing:
Head of School: Dr. Stephen Jordan: sjordan@statesvillechristian.org
Principal: Mrs. Lisa Corson: lcorson@statesvillechristian.org
Administrative Assistant: Ashley Wike: awike@statesvillechristian.org
TA and PE: Ingrid Eller: ieller@statesvillechristian.org
TA: Hannah Roberts: hroberts@statesvillechristian.org
TA: Linda Hale: lhale@statesvillechristian.org
TA: Terri Manning: tmanning@statesvillechristian.org
Kindergarten: Tricia Roberts: troberts@statesvillechristian.org
Kindergarten: Jessica Park: jpark@statesvillechristian.org
First Grade: Kortney Wallace: kwallace@statesvillechristian.org
First Grade: Kassie Hollar: khollar@statesvillechristian.org
Second Grade: Jennifer Williams: jwilliams@statesvillechristian.org
Second Grade: Eleather Weston: eweston@statesvillechristian.org
Third Grade: Sandra McKinney: smckinney@statesvillechristian.org
Third Grade: Julia Walsh: juliawalsh@statesvillechristian.org
Fourth Grade: Dawn Raub: draub@statesvillechristian.org
Fourth Grade: Stacy Halsey: shalsey@statesvillechristian.org
Fifth Grade: Natalie Greene: ngreene@statesvillechristian.org
Fifth Grade: Kaitlyn Davis: kdavis@statesvillechristian.org
Elementary Science: Allison Safrit: asafrit@statesvillechristian.org
Music, Computer: Hannah Parks: hparks@statesvillechristian.org
Elementary Art: Rachel Shufelt: rshufelt@statesvillechristian.org
Director of Student Services: Rusty Hansen: rhansen@statesvillechristian.org
Learning Center Support: Katie Kimberlin: kkimberlin@statesvillechristian.org

Upper School Staff Listing:
Head of School: Dr. Stephen Jordan: sjordan@statesvillechristian.org
Interim Principal: Dr. Stephen Jordan: sjordan@statesvillechristian.org
Dean of Students, MS & HS History: Matt Youngblood: myoungblood@statesvillechristian.org
Athletic Director and PE: Griffin Tate: gtate@statesvillechristian.org
Assistant to the Athletic Director: Rachel Stanley: rstanley@statesvillechristian.org
Director of Spiritual Growth & HS Bible: Rev. Jeff Durham: jdurham@statesvillechristian.org
All-School Guidance Counselor: Dana Bennett: dbennett@statesvillechristian.org
Finance Manager: Melody Cronce: mcronce@statesvillechristian.org
Business Office Assistant: Ashley Salvatore: asalvatore@statesvillechristian.org
Director of Curriculum and IT: Dr. Angela Hines: ahines@statesvillechristian.org
Upper School Administrative Assistant: Becky Garmon: bgarmon@statesvillechristian.org
Office Administrative Assistant and HR: Jessica Shea: jshea@statesvillechristian.org
HS Spanish: Maria Mason: mmason@statesvillechristian.org
HS History: Meshia Russell: mrussell@statesvillechristian.org
HS Life Science: Tucker McDonald: tmcdonald@statesvillechristian.org
HS Science & MS Physical Science: Phillip Casamento: pcasamento@statesvillechristian.org
HS English: Debbie Epps: depps@statesvillechristian.org
HS English: Jamie Stuber: jstuber@statesvillechristian.org
HS Math & Registrar: Kelly Taylor: ktaylor@statesvillechristian.org
HS Math: Jim Stewart: jstewart@statesvillechristian.org
MS English & HS Bible: AJ Spry: aspry@statesvillechristian.org
MS Bible: Cassidy McDonald: cmcdonald@statesvillechristian.org
MS Bible and PE: Brenna Rae Bentley: brbentley@statesvillechristian.org
MS Math, MS Bible and Robotics: Thomas Henderson: thenderson@statesvillechristian.org
MS Science & MS Algebra 1: Chelsea Schenz: cschenz@statesvillechristian.org
MS Math & Science: Jason Kraftchick: jkraftchick@statesvillechristian.org
MS History and Theater Arts: Mary Grace Hudson: mhudson@statesvillechristian.org
MS English: Debi Martin: dmartin@statesvillechristian.org
Learning Center Specialist: Brylie Speaks: bspeaks@statesvillechristian.org
Learning Center Assistant: Kenny Morrison: kmorrison@statesvilechristian.org
MS & HS Art and Photography: Lydia Murray: lmurray@statesvillechristian.org
Maintenance, Facilities and Bus Driver: Wayne Mayberry: wmayberry@statesvillechristian.org
School Resource Officer: Dustin Bryant: dbryant@statesvillechristian.org

Staff Directory
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